
HERITAGE OAK PARK

Prepared by

Community Development District

Financial Report

June 30, 2019



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Balance Sheet - All Funds ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 1

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

General Fund ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 2 - 3

Irrigation Fund ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 4

Debt Service Fund ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 5

Notes to the Financials ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 6 - 7

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessment Report ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 8

Cash Flow Projections ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 9 - 13

Activities Report ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 14

Cash & Investment Report ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 15

Bank Reconciliations ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 16 - 18

Check Register by Fund ………………………………………………….…………………………………………………. Page 19 - 20

Table of Contents



HERITAGE OAK PARK

Community Development District

Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

June 30, 2019



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2019

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

IRRIGATION 

FUND

SERIES 2008 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account 355,616$          -$                      -$                        355,616$          

Cash On Hand/Petty Cash 200 - - 200

Accounts Receivable 6,950 - - 6,950

Accounts Receivable - Other 1,617 - - 1,617

Allowance - Doubtful Accounts (916) (102) (310) (1,328)

Assessments Receivable 916 102 310 1,328

Due From Other Funds 83,455 - 44,292 127,747

Investments:

Money Market Account 324,969 - - 324,969

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

TOTAL ASSETS 780,982$          -$                      44,292$              825,274$          

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 8,504$              -$                      -$                        8,504$              

Accrued Expenses 1,803 2,500 - 4,303

Deposits 6,918 - - 6,918

Deferred Revenue 1,875 - - 1,875

Due To Other Funds - 127,747 - 127,747

TOTAL LIABILITIES 19,100 130,247 - 149,347

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Deposits 8,175 - - 8,175

Restricted for:

Debt Service - - - -

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 159,621 - - 159,621

Reserves - Arbor 2,500 - - 2,500

Reserves - Recreation Facilities 7,088 - - 7,088

Reserves - Roads & Streetlights 279,994 - - 279,994

Reserves - Roof 80,000 - - 80,000

Reserves - Swimming Pools 23,975 - - 23,975

Unassigned: 200,529 (130,247) 44,292 114,574

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 761,882$          (130,247)$         44,292$              675,927$          

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 780,982$          -$                      44,292$              825,274$          
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF JUN-19 JUN-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 5,000$              3,750$              7,229$              3,479$              144.58% 417$                 1,027$              

Interlocal Agreement 3,000 2,250 2,250 - 75.00% 750 750

Room Rentals 500 310 374 64 74.80% - -

Recreational Activity Fees 41,500 31,125 43,282 12,157 104.29% 3,458 1,464

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 778,628 773,628 773,120 (508) 99.29% - -

Special Assmnts- Discounts (31,145) (31,145) (27,723) 3,422 89.01% - -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 600 600 4,658 4,058 776.33% - -

Gate Bar Code/Remotes 1,000 393 1,180 787 118.00% - -

Access Cards - - 431 431 0.00% - -

TOTAL REVENUES 799,083 780,911 804,801 23,890 100.72% 4,625 3,241

EXPENDITURES

Administration

P/R-Board of Supervisors 12,000 9,000 8,600 400 71.67% - -

FICA Taxes 918 689 658 31 71.68% - -

ProfServ-Engineering 5,000 3,750 - 3,750 0.00% 417 -

ProfServ-Legal Services 3,000 2,250 3,881 (1,631) 129.37% 250 1,032

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 62,560 46,920 46,920 - 75.00% 5,213 5,213

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,474 10,474 10,474 - 100.00% - -

Auditing Services 5,750 5,750 5,700 50 99.13% - -

Communication/Freight - Gen'l 900 675 733 (58) 81.44% 75 58

Insurance - General Liability 12,001 12,001 8,363 3,638 69.69% - -

Legal Advertising 1,100 501 501 - 45.55% - -

Miscellaneous Services 1,200 900 445 455 37.08% 100 32

Misc-Bank Charges 2,400 1,800 1,669 131 69.54% 200 235

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 15,573 15,473 14,908 565 95.73% - -

Office Supplies 360 270 - 270 0.00% 30 -

Annual District Filing Fee 175 175 175 - 100.00% - -

Total Administration 133,411 110,628 103,027 7,601 77.23% 6,285 6,570

Other Public Safety

R&M-Gate 3,000 3,000 5,930 (2,930) 197.67% - -

R&M-Gatehouse 1,200 900 575 325 47.92% - -

R&M-Security Cameras 2,000 1,500 1,168 332 58.40% - -

Total Other Public Safety 6,200 5,400 7,673 (2,273) 123.76% - -

Field

Contracts-Mgmt Services 114,061 85,546 85,546 - 75.00% 9,505 9,505

Contracts-Lake and Wetland 6,120 4,590 4,590 - 75.00% 510 510

Contracts-Landscape 86,515 64,886 62,997 1,889 72.82% 7,210 7,000

Utility  - General 37,200 27,900 29,006 (1,106) 77.97% 3,100 3,133

Utility - Water & Sewer 12,000 9,000 6,599 2,401 54.99% 1,000 650

Insurance - General Liability 29,635 29,635 29,100 535 98.19% - -

R&M-Drainage 10,000 3,000 3,000 - 30.00% 3,000 3,000

R&M-Entry Feature 5,000 5,000 10,066 (5,066) 201.32% - -

R&M-Lake 2,100 1,575 5,350 (3,775) 254.76% 175 5,350

R&M-Plant Replacement 3,500 324 324 - 9.26% - -

R&M-Trees and Trimming 6,000 3,122 3,122 - 52.03% 197 197

Misc-Special Projects 10,930 4,160 4,160 - 38.06% - -

Misc-Hurricane Expense 5,000 5,000 6,075 (1,075) 121.50% 1,625 1,625

Misc-Contingency 5,000 2,163 2,163 - 43.26% 44 44- - - - 0.00% - -

Total Field 333,061 245,901 252,098 (6,197) 75.69% 26,366 31,014

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending June 30, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District General Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF JUN-19 JUN-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending June 30, 2019

Road and Street Facilities

R&M-Parking Lots 500 500 520 (20) 104.00% - -

R&M-Roads & Alleyways 5,000 3,455 3,455 - 69.10% - -

R&M-Sidewalks 4,000 - - - 0.00% - -

R&M-Streetlights 7,000 2,746 2,746 - 39.23% - -

Misc-Contingency 3,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Cap Outlay - Sidewalk Impr 10,000 6,439 6,439 - 64.39% - -

Cap Outlay - Streetlight Impr 15,200 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Roads & Streetlights 5,369 5,369 7,398 (2,029) 137.79% - -

Total Road and Street Facilities 50,069 18,509 20,558 (2,049) 41.06% - -

Parks and Recreation - General

Contracts-Mgmt Services 70,686 53,015 53,015 - 75.00% 5,891 5,891

Contracts-Janitorial Services 16,560 12,420 14,220 (1,800) 85.87% 1,380 1,580

Contracts-Pools 10,800 8,100 8,100 - 75.00% 900 900

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,100 1,298 (198) 118.00% - -

Communication - Telephone 7,320 5,490 5,871 (381) 80.20% 610 643

R&M-Clubhouse 68,000 51,000 61,909 (10,909) 91.04% 5,667 34,267

R&M-Parks 6,600 4,950 29,314 (24,364) 444.15% 550 2,176

R&M-Pools 6,000 4,500 1,422 3,078 23.70% 500 63

R&M - Tennis Courts 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 1,800 2,781 (981) 115.88% 200 147

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 500 527 (27) 105.40% - -

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 1,016 762 779 (17) 76.67% 85 84

Office Supplies 2,160 1,620 2,293 (673) 106.16% 180 161

Op Supplies - General 2,700 2,025 1,862 163 68.96% 225 108

Cap Outlay - Equipment 5,000 530 530 - 10.60% - -

Cap Outlay-Clubhouse 21,500 10,488 10,488 - 48.78% - -

Reserve - Roof 5,000 - - - 0.00% - -

Reserve - Swimming Pools 2,500 - - - 0.00% - -

Total Parks and Recreation - General 234,842 158,300 194,409 (36,109) 82.78% 16,188 46,020

Special Recreation Facilities

Miscellaneous Services 4,500 3,375 5,167 (1,792) 114.82% 375 90

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 9,000 32,753 (23,753) 272.94% 1,000 102

Misc-Social Committee 24,000 18,000 21,276 (3,276) 88.65% 2,000 1,348

Misc-Trips and Tours 500 - - - 0.00% - -

Office Supplies 500 375 395 (20) 79.00% 42 -

Total Special Recreation Facilities 41,500 30,750 59,591 (28,841) 143.59% 3,417 1,540

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 799,083 569,488 637,356 (67,868) 79.76% 52,256 85,144

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 211,423 167,445 (43,978) 0.00% (47,631) (81,903)

Net change in fund balance -$                      211,423$           167,445$           (43,978)$           0.00% (47,631)$           (81,903)$           

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) 594,437 594,437 594,437

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 594,437$           805,860$           761,882$           
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Irrigation Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF JUN-19 JUN-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 24$                   18$                   34$                   16$                   141.67% 2$                     4$                     

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 99,081 98,222 98,377 155 99.29% - -

Special Assmnts- Discounts (3,963) (3,929) (3,528) 401 89.02% - -

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 3,500 2,625 1,868 (757) 53.37% 292 -

TOTAL REVENUES 98,642 96,936 96,751 (185) 98.08% 294 4

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 1,982 1,965 1,897 68 95.71% - -

Total Administration 1,982 1,965 1,897 68 95.71% - -

Field

Contracts-Irrigation 49,500 37,125 36,855 270 74.45% 4,125 4,095

R&M-Irrigation 45,000 33,750 79,967 (46,217) 177.70% 3,750 13,505

R&M-Pumps 2,160 1,250 1,250 - 57.87% 750 750

Total Field 96,660 72,125 118,072 (45,947) 122.15% 8,625 18,350

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 98,642 74,090 119,969 (45,879) 121.62% 8,625 18,350

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 22,846 (23,218) (46,064) 0.00% (8,331) (18,346)

Net change in fund balance -$                      22,846$             (23,218)$           (46,064)$           0.00% (8,331)$             (18,346)$           

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) (107,029) (107,029) (107,029)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (107,029)$         (84,183)$           (130,247)$         

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending June 30, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District Series 2008 Debt Service Fund

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF JUN-19 JUN-19

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD BUDGET ACTUAL

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     0.00% -$                     -$                     

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 214,897 213,335 212,978 (357) 99.11% - -

Special Assmnts- Discounts (8,596) (8,596) (7,249) 1,347 84.33% - -

TOTAL REVENUES 206,301 204,739 205,729 990 99.72% - -

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessmnt Collection Cost 4,298 4,267 4,115 152 95.74% - -

Total Administration 4,298 4,267 4,115 152 95.74% - -

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 187,752 187,752 187,752 - 100.00% - -

Interest Expense 16,965 16,965 20,540 (3,575) 121.07% - -

Total Debt Service 204,717 204,717 208,292 (3,575) 101.75% - -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 209,015 208,984 212,407 (3,423) 101.62% - -

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (2,714) (4,245) (6,678) (2,433) 246.06% - -

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (2,714) - - - 0.00% - -

Net change in fund balance (2,714)$             (4,245)$             (6,678)$             (2,433)$             246.06% -$                      -$                      

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2018) 50,970 50,969 50,970

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 48,256$             46,724$             44,292$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending June 30, 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Financial Overview / Highlights

►

►

Balance Sheet

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual Explanation

Assets

Accounts Receivable          6,950 Sale of Garage for $12,000 less 27 payments by HOPCA of $375/qtr = ($1,875) plus 

($500) owed to the district from HOPCA for an invoice paid by the CDD, ($4,575) owed 

to the district from Grau

Accounts Receivable-Other          1,617 Accrued Interlocal agreement-2nd qtr & 3rd Qtr, HOA purchases to be reimbursed

Allowance-Doubtful Accounts (1,328) Allowance for assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Assessments Receivable 1,328 Assessments uncollected from FY 2013

Due From Other Funds      127,747 Assessments collected in General Fund - Due from General Fund to Debt Service fund 

($44,292) plus Due from Irrigation Fund to General Fund $127,747

Deposits 8,175 Deposits with FPL for sprinkler pumps and street lights.

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 8,504 Invoices for current month but not paid in current month

Accrued Expenses 4,303 Lake maintenance, phone, utility, irrigation maintenance

Deposits 6,918 Balance of Fitness Room key deposits to be reimbursed

Deferred Revenue 1,875 Balance due on Garage

Due to Other Funds      127,747 Due to the General fund from the Irrigation fund and due to Debt Service fund from the 

General fund

Variance Analysis

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual 

% of    

Budget Explanation

General Fund 001
Revenues

Interest Income 5,000 7,229 144.58% Interest Income on Operating Account, Money Market Acct & CD.

Interlocal Agreement 3,000 2,250 75.00% Thru 3rd quarter office rent.

Room Rentals 500 374 74.80% Rental of Sports Bar and Lounge less Sales Tax paid.

Recreational Activity Fee 41,500 43,282 104.29% Revenues from Activities in the District.

Special Assessments-Tax Collector 778,628 773,120 99.29% Collections were at 99.37% at this time last year.

Other Misc Revenue 600 4,658 776.33% Reimbursement for gate damage from Sept 2018 ($700), garage payments #26 & #27, 

storm clean-up reimbursement ($2,225)

Gate Bar Codes/Remotes 1,000 1,180 118.00% Gate Openers less sales tax paid.

Access Cards - 431 0.00% Fitness Center cards less sales tax paid.

Expenditures

Administrative

P/R-Board of Supervisors 12,000 8,600 71.67% Board paid for continued meeting in May, so no pay in June

ProfServ-Legal Services 3,000 3,881 129.37% Legal services District matters, research on abolishing District, changed Attorney.

ProfServ-Special Assessment 10,474 10,474 100.00% Assessment roll preparation fees.

Auditing Services 5,750 5,700 99.13% Audit is final.

Communication/Freight - Gen'l 900 733 81.44% IMS charges, FedEx charges, postage for mailing FY 18 taxes.

Insurance-General Liability        12,001          8,363 69.69% Insurance paid in full for year.

Total General Fund expenditures are at approximately 79.8% of the Annual Budget.

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 2019

Total General Fund revenues are at approximately 100.7% of the Annual Budget.
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District All Funds

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 2019

Variance Analysis (continued)

 Account Name 

 Annual 

Budget 

 YTD     

Actual 

% of    

Budget Explanation

Public Safety 

R&M-Gate 3,000 5,930 197.67% Gate remotes, replaced arm/receiver, Doorking IM server subscription, 12" round LED 

gate arm, new call box for rear gate.

Field

Utility  - General 37,200 29,006 77.97% FPL monthly electric charges.

Insurance-General Liability 29,635 29,100 98.19% Insurance paid in full for year.

R&M-Entry Feature 5,000 10,066 201.32% Power washing, replace front entry fixtures, replace LED fixture at back gate.

R&M-Lake 2,100 5,350 254.76% Installed rock for lake bank erosion control in Areas 1 & 2 and installed rip rap

Misc-Hurricane Expense 5,000 6,075 121.50% Storm cleanup charges from last year.

Road & Street

R&M-Parking Lots 500 520 104.00% Pressure washing

Reserves-Roads & Streetlights 5,369 7,398 137.79% Road curbing

Parks & Recreation

Contracts-Janitorial Services 16,560 14,220 85.87% Services increased more than expected

Contracts-Pest Control 1,100 1,298 118.00% Pest control plus subterranean paid for year

Communication-Telephone 7,320 5,871 80.20% Phone services for the Lodge/Sports Bar

R&M-Clubhouse 68,000 61,909 91.04% Misc repairs, repair exterior columns, stucco work, pressurewashing, painting clubhouse

R&M-Parks 6,600 29,314 444.15% Park benches, replace tennis court lights and light outside fitness center, sponge roller, 

AC maint, bee service, cleaning service, pickleball net, drywall removal in gym, temp 

labor for bocce court maintenance, window cleaning, stucco project deposit, gazebo 

concrete repair, pressure washing, repair gate hinges, service work on awning, work on 

clubhouse gym, game room, bathrooms and fitness center, pergola repair.

Miscellaneous Services 2,400 2,781 115.88% Placque, operating supplies, newspaper,  employee holiday gift cards, playing cards, 

holiday candy, ethernet cables, new router, GoDaddy domain and website renewals.

Misc-Holiday Decor 500 527 105.40% Holiday decorations for Lodge

Misc-Cable TV Expenses 1,016 779 76.67% Services increased slightly more than expected

Office Supplies 2,160 2,293 106.16% Copier lease, Office365 renewal, office supplies

Special Recreation Facilities

Miscellaneous Services 4,500 5,167 114.82% Monthly activities calendar, kitchen supplies, new portable Stage, frame, cards for hand 

and foot, Ladies tea supplies, wreath donation.

Misc-Event Expense 12,000 32,753 272.94% Various event expenses including entertainment

Misc-Social Committee 24,000 21,276 88.65% Food for events-including Poolside lunch

Office Supplies 500 395 79.00% Misc office supplies, printer ink

Irrigation Fund 002

Expenditures

Field

R&M-Irrigation 45,000 79,967 177.70% Monthly irrigation service, repairs to mainline breaks, replace controller boxes, 

locate/clean valve boxes, replace damaged sod, irrigation plan

Debt Service Fund 202
Expenditures

Principal Debt Payment 187,752 187,752 100.00% Next Principal payment to be made in May 2020

Interest Payment 16,965 20,540 121.07% Next Interest payment to be made in November 2019
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

Discount / Gross General Irrigation Debt Service

Date Net Amount (Penalties) Collection Amount Fund Fund Fund

Received Received Amount Costs Received Assessments Assessments Assessments

Assessments Levied $1,092,603 $778,627 $99,078 $214,897
Allocation % 100% 71% 9% 20%

11/08/18 $31,551 $1,315 $644 $33,510 $23,836 $3,033 $6,641

11/15/18 1,483 62 30 1,575 1,123 143 310

11/21/18 132,388 5,516 2,702 140,606 99,928 12,715 27,963

11/29/18 122,691 5,112 2,504 130,307 93,169 11,855 25,283

12/06/18 197,141 8,214 4,023 209,378 149,310 18,999 41,069

12/13/18 309,741 12,906 6,321 328,969 234,629 29,856 64,484

01/10/19 114,954 3,555 2,346 120,855 86,126 10,959 23,770

02/12/19 28,752 889 587 30,228 21,541 2,741 5,945

03/14/19 16,869 344 344 17,557 12,512 1,592 3,453

04/11/19 23,174 234 473 23,881 17,019 2,166 4,697

04/25/19 34,893 352 712 35,958 25,625 3,261 7,072

05/09/19 11,418 - 233 11,651 8,304 1,057 2,291

TOTAL 1,025,056$  38,500$     20,920$    1,084,476$  773,120$        98,377$          212,978$        

% COLLECTED 99.26% 99.29% 99.29% 99.11%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 8,127$         5,507$            701$               1,919$            

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2019

ALLOCATION

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments - Charlotte County Tax Collector
Monthly Collection Distributions

Page 8



HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

 Month  Revenue  Expenditures   Variance  Balance 

Cash Balance as of June 30, 2019 355,616

Investment - Money Market Account 324,969

Irrigation Fund owes General Fund 127,747

General Fund owes Debt Service fund (44,292)

Adjusted Balance 764,041

July 8,417 56,538 (48,121) 715,920

August 2,210 57,263 (55,053) 660,867

September 3,618 134,777 (131,158) 529,708

Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019

Cash Flow Projections - Summary by Month

Operations & Maintenance
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HERITAGE OAK PARK
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME BANK NAME MATURITY YIELD BALANCE

GENERAL FUND

Operating Checking Account Regions Bank N/A 0.00% $67,736

Operating Checking Account BankUnited N/A 0.00% $211,866

Operating Checking Account - MuniNow SunTrust N/A 0.10% $76,015

Subtotal $355,616

Petty Cash - Property Manager N/A N/A N/A $200

Money Market Account BankUnited N/A 1.75% $324,969 (1)

Total $680,785

NOTE 1 - Invested Funds into a Money Market Account with BankUnited.

Cash and Investment Report
June 30, 2019

     Report Date: 7/2/2019 Page 15



Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

6/25/2019 Payment 2017 REGIONS BANK 1,098.80 0.00 1,098.80

6/26/2019 Payment 2018 ARTISTREE LANDSCAPE 6,999.63 0.00 6,999.63

6/26/2019 Payment 2019 JOE MARLIN CARVER 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 11,598.43 11,598.43

G/L Balance 211,865.57

Bank Account No. 7282

Statement No. 06-19

Statement Date 6/30/2019

Statement Balance 223,464.00G/L Balance (LCY) 211,865.57

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 211,865.57

Subtotal 211,865.57

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 223,464.00

Outstanding Checks 11,598.43

Ending Balance 211,865.57

Differences 0.00

Bank United Checking

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 16



Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

1/10/2018 Payment 12004 EDWARD A. CAREY 184.70 0.00 184.70

10/18/2018 Payment 12441 JOHN LEMARCA 12.50 0.00 12.50

10/18/2018 Payment 12443 MARGARET LUCIANO 12.50 0.00 12.50

12/10/2018 Payment 12579 EDWARD TARASEVICH 12.50 0.00 12.50

12/10/2018 Payment 12580 GOOD NEWS PEST SOLUTIONS 250.00 0.00 250.00

12/10/2018 Payment 12590 SOPHIE KELLY 12.50 0.00 12.50

12/12/2018 Payment 12594 ALBERT GODFREY 12.50 0.00 12.50

2/4/2019 Payment 12680 SALLY HAYNES 12.50 0.00 12.50

5/2/2019 Payment 12810 ANDREA NEDOSKO 12.50 0.00 12.50

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 522.20 522.20

G/L Balance 67,735.96

Bank Account No. 8711

Statement No. 06-19

Statement Date 6/30/2019

Statement Balance 68,258.16G/L Balance (LCY) 67,735.96

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 67,735.96

Subtotal 67,735.96

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 68,258.16

Outstanding Checks 522.20

Ending Balance 67,735.96

Differences 0.00

Regions Bank Main Checking-DO NOT USE

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 17



Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 76,014.64

Bank Account No. 6400

Statement No. 06-19

Statement Date 6/30/2019

Statement Balance 76,014.64G/L Balance (LCY) 76,014.64

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 76,014.64

Subtotal 76,014.64

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 76,014.64

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 76,014.64

Differences 0.00

SUNTRUST BANK N.A. 

Bank Reconciliation

Heritage Oak Park CDD

Page 18
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